## श्रेणी SERIES: II



सत्यमेव जयते भारत सरकार Government of India

# संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Police Department,

Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, (U.T)

Office of the Dy. Supdt. Of Police (HQ),

Police Head Qaurter, Dunetha,

Daman & Diu, Daman

No. Dy. SP (HQ)/DMN/Estt/Order/2020/e-170226 Dated :- 06/10/2020

**Read :-** Application dated:- 12/11/2019, from Virubhai Gajanandbhai Halpati, PC – 472 of PHQ, Daman

### ORDER

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for change of name in Official records of Virubhai Gajanandbhai Halpati, Police Constable Buckle No. 472 of PHQ, Daman. It is hereby ordered that the name of "Virubhai Gajanandbhai Halpati" recorded in the Government records/documents may be read as "Virubhai Ganda Halpati" instead of Virubhai Gajanandbhai Halpati.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority vide diary No. 646963 dated:- 01/10/2020.

Sd/– **Dy. Supdt. of Police (HQ)**Police Head Quarter,

Daman

SERIES II No.: 40

DATED :  $11^{TH}$  DECEMBER, 2020.

\*\*\*

Police Department,
U. T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu,
Office of the Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ),
Police Head Quarter, Dunetha,
Daman – 39 210

No. DySP HQ DMN/EST/Order/2020/955

Dated :- 10/11/2020

**Read :-** Application dated:- 01/10/2020, from Shri Illiyas Jamal Mansuri, Police Sub-Inspector of Coastal Police Station, Moti Daman

#### ORDER

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for change of name in Official records of Illiyas Jamal Mansuri, Police Sub- Inspector of Coastal Police Station, Moti Daman. It is hereby ordered that the name of "ILLIYAS JAMAL MANSURI" recorded in the Government records/documents may be read as "ILLIYAS JAMAL" instead of "ILLIYAS JAMAL MANSURI".

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority vide Note No. 658358 dated:- 09/11/2020.

Sd/dent of Pol

Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
Police Head Quarter,
Daman

\*\*\*

SERIES II No. : 40

DATED:  $11^{TH}$  DECEMBER, 2020.

DMHS/DD/PER-MAD/2020-21/11890
U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar
Haveli and Daman & Diu
Directorate of Medical and Health Services
Community Health Centre Campus,
Moti Daman 396220.

Dated: 18/11/2020

#### ORDER

On the basis of records furnished by Damania Minaxiben Arvindbhai, Laboratory Technician, Office of the Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Community Health Center, Moti Daman is hereby allowed to change her name to "MINAXI ARVINDA" in service record.

This is issued with the approval of the Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator / Appointing Authority, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu vide order No. **651052**, dated **13/10/2020**.

Sd/– **(S. Krishna Chaitanya)**Deputy Secretary, Health & Family Welfare,
DNH & DD

\*\*\*